
​Four Evangelists Orthodox Church, Bel Air, Maryland​
​2026 Lent, Holy Week, and Pascha Schedule​

​Sunday, 22 February​ ​᛭​ ​Sunday of Forgiveness (Cheesefare)​ ​᛭  9 AM Divine Liturgy w/ Rite of Forgiveness​

​Monday, 23 February​ ​᛭​ ​Monday of Clean Week​​᛭ 6 PM​​Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete​

​Tuesday, 24 February​ ​᛭​ ​Tuesday of Clean Week​​᛭ 6​​PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete​

​Wednesday, 25 February​ ​᛭​ ​Wednesday of Clean Week​​᛭ 6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts​

​Sunday, 01 March​ ​᛭​ ​1st Sunday of Lent: Sunday of​​Orthodoxy​ ​᛭  9 AM Divine Liturgy w/ Rite of Orthodoxy​

​Wednesday, 04 March​ ​᛭​ ​Wednesday of the 2nd Week​​of Lent​ ​᛭  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts​

​Sunday, 08 March​ ​᛭​ ​2nd Sunday of Lent: Sunday of​​St. Gregory Palamas​ ​᛭  9 AM Divine Liturgy​

​Wednesday, 11 March​ ​᛭​ ​Wednesday of the 3rd Week​​of Lent​ ​᛭  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts​

​Sunday, 15 March​ ​᛭​ ​3rd Sunday of Lent: Sunday of​​the Holy Cross​ ​᛭  9 AM Divine Liturgy​

​Wednesday, 18 March​ ​᛭​ ​Wednesday of the 4th Week​​of Lent​ ​᛭  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts​

​Sunday, 22 March​ ​᛭​ ​4th Sunday of Lent: Sunday of​​St. John of the Ladder​ ​᛭  9 AM Divine Liturgy​

​Tuesday, 24 March​ ​᛭  *​​Feast of the Annunciation of​​the Most Holy Theotokos​ ​᛭  6 PM Vespers for the​​Feast​

​Wednesday, 25 March​ ​᛭​ ​Wednesday of the 5th Week​​of Lent​ ​᛭  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts​

​Thursday, 26 March​ ​᛭​ ​Thursday of the 5th Week of​​Lent​ ​᛭  6 PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete​

​Sunday, 29 March​ ​᛭​ ​5th Sunday of Lent: Sunday of​​St. Mary of Egypt​ ​᛭  9 AM Divine Liturgy​

​Wednesday, 01 April​ ​᛭​ ​Wednesday of the 6th Week​​of Lent​ ​᛭  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts​

​Sunday, 05 April​ ​᛭​ ​Palm Sunday: Entry of Our Lord​​into Jerusalem​ ​᛭  9 AM Festal Divine Liturgy​

​Wednesday, 08 April​ ​᛭​ ​Holy Week: Great & Holy Wednesday​ ​᛭  6 PM Service of Holy Unction​

​Thursday, 09 April​ ​᛭​ ​Holy Week: Great & Holy Thursday​ ​᛭  6 PM Matins of Holy Friday​

​Friday, 10 April​ ​᛭​ ​Holy Week: Great & Holy Friday​ ​᛭  2 PM Vespers of the Cross;  7 PM Jerusalem Matins​

​Saturday, 11 April​ ​᛭​ ​Holy Week: Great & Holy Saturday​ ​᛭  10 AM Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil the Great;​
​11:30 PM Midnight Office​

​Sunday, 12 April​ ​᛭​ ​Great & Holy Pascha​ ​᛭  12 AM Paschal Matins, Paschal Liturgy, Blessing of Baskets, and​
​Agape Feast​

​* The Feast of the Annunciation (25 March) is not included in the Lenten cycle but typically falls during the Great Fast. We will celebrate the Feast​
​with Vespers on the evening of the 24th, Vespers being the start of the liturgical day..​


